Fhiining wapauily

Vavight ol falibas @
Wil iah o ik b Db
Uil vireld ol modiee i b

LEtigith sl baiip@
Plwigghed ul basie i
Fuiies will waiid o
Wl (mliadE i

Winw il fahl vl Vabdns

Migram grivvwmn wl ibiiwhing ool

Bin. Al bl ontnhied, WD Diide
Wwbpbil ol dmhibm Tranenn Phavane
A Meiiin wjrmne

Aiigeion bl bl

AiiEE GrieR Rl

B0l ppsiangd abiitiminiring

LT
LN TUTTT

A0 - Hvanilaid

hin

i in

BO0DD rov/min
b

D i

A} in

ath

fin

iin

& hp

1 hp

A000 rovmin
Iy in

G0 = 30 in
90 Ih

500 b

EERS

WADKIN
BURSGREEN

9in Superplane 230

JMLT - Long Table

hin

Hlin

BO00 vev/min
1 in

i

dd in

Ah

§in

im

2hp
1 hp

SR rerw miin
3% in

B3 = 30 in
530 b

670 Ih

42-5 fr*

230 mm
10D i
EpCRMY LD ik
00 mm

T mim
110 mm
A45"

12 mm

T8 min

1,6 kW

0,76 kw
3000 L i
B mim
17043 = BB
18D kg

230 kg

0.8 m’

2 M)
21060 iy
LT
0 mim

W6 mm

1 20 i

ah

13 mm

16 mm

1.0 kW
0,76 kw

KLU
B0 mm

2100 = BEQ mm
240 Ky

00 ky

1.2 n’



" )i =

Homove protective antl-ruat coating from bright parta by
anpplving a cloth soaked in paraffin or other solvent,

Miring:-
I'he motor and control gear have been wired in hefore despateh,

therefore all that is required to be rdone is to connect the maina
supply to the starter, or isolator where fitted,

POINTS TO NOTE WIEN CONNECTING TO POWER SUPPLY.

Check voltage, phase and frequency
< It is important that the correct cable is ;a- delivar
corregt voltage to the starter. RUNNING C WHSHVOLTAGE W
DAMAGE MOTOR.
a .

-
i

—
[ ]

Check main line fuses are of earrect cap

Sonnect line leads to correct termi (SEE WIRING @
Check all connections are sound.q
ti

-
1

Check apindle rotates in correct on. Ifn r@verse
any twe of the line lead conngctfioc

L 4
N
FALLURE TO START:- \
Fuses have blown or hav een f

1 itte
2 Isolator awitch haa n closed,

| Lock off or stop bu [ en fitte

i - Supply not available aihine,

1l = Overloads h re-set, set by pressing button,
If automa 3 s@L after a short period.

Foundatio &‘O
The macﬁén aNau be levelled and bolted down firmly. For

mounting into 6" to 8" square holes should be cut in the
floor and rag h&‘ fitted, after which the holes should be run with
cement. For mountWng on wood floors coach bolts will be found

adequate., (see Fig, B2 )

L]

ot been releaand,




(FIG. 2

I
— L——I.:n
I—-' u
L]
ofL TR

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR 3 PHASE SUPPLY.

8‘“

4= m (14

nles $

sE=-»E

@

Fig 4




« ll’l‘ﬁll SETTING

The knives are held in the cutlerblock by a steel clamping bar secured with 4 <10
mm heat treated socket head screws, When the locking screws are released the cullers
are ejected slightly by a small leafl spring, This is to facilitate easy culter selting with
the special gauge supplied. As the amount of cutter projection is vital to the correct
operation of the machine it is most important that the actual gauge supplied with the
machine should be used. Should any other method of cutter setling be employed the
amount of cutter projection must be exactly the same as with thal given by the selting
gauge supplied and failure to observe this instruction will result in poor [inish, To
remove the cutters and re-set with "Bursgreen' cutter setting gauge proceed as follows 1«

I, Move the fence to rear of the table and lower both planing tables Lo their lowesl
position,

4,  Turn the cutterblock to approximately the position shown in Fig, 5 and slacken the
securing screws until the knife is just free of the cutterblock. ¢ should be taken
when loosening the last screw as the knives are spring loade
The knives can now be removed for grinding or replacing,

important that knives are ground dead straight and haku@l .

rinding it is most
airs or sels.

3. To re-set the knives, the cutterblock should be in appr
in Fig. 5 Place the knife in the slot making sure
clamping bar free from burrs. Q
Press the knife into the cutterblock with the setting ice in Fig 1 the four
predominant pads rest on the outer surface of cuierblock and W
is pressed against the rebate side of the Backpla ng table, the knife so
that its end butts against the stop plateg so a& g knife with the

edge of the back table.

4. Holding the setting device securely is positiong ti ife securing screws,
Before fully tightening the screws that they, Rav@ynot moved in the selting
el e planing tables and the

process, The cutting edge sho dead

edge in line with the back plani edge,

Check that all the securing sc ve been tjf
5. Rotate the cutterblock until xt knife is

all the knives have hean
6. To check the setting

before setting the next knife,
and repeat the procedure until

the knhives rais k table to its top position i.e. the

zero mark on the r | $mm above surface of the cutterblock., Place a
straight edge on as shown i ¥ and rotate the cutterblock by hand until
the knife just toughe®®he str W epeat this check in various positions over
the width of th e to ens ife is parallel. Repeat this procedure for all
knives,

7. When c g cutters it _j to check that all the locking screws are
adequ ricatedp a . Periodically examine for damage or crackns

Any doubtful screws should be replaced and ull
'Molyslip" or similar oil, before replacing.

particula in the h

screws well lubric
CUTTER CARE g |

The cutters s are 97 (235 mm ) long x 17 (32 mm) wide x 1/8" (3mm) thick
in balanced sets, Th ould be kept in balanced sels by ensaring that the cutters have
equal dimensions after grinding and that the culter edge is straight and parallel to the
back edge,

For general work, knife angles for soft and hard woods are recommended as In Fig,
7 (a) and (b).

When a very [ine finish is required in dry soft and hard woods a slight front bevel in
givenas in Fig, 7 (c¢) and (d,. For wet or grecn limber the cutting bevel may be decrennmd
five degrees, but the front bevel should not be given,

Keep the cutters sharp when in position by using a fine grade oil stone dipped in
paraffin, Allow the stoneto rest lightlyand flat on the bevel and pass over the culter with
a rotating action a few times. Give about two strokes on the full length of each knife on
the face side to remove all burrs {from the cutting edge.

Do not allow a heel greater than 1/32" wide on the bevel before removing und
re-grinding. Whenthe heel becomes too wide the knives may heat up or have a hammaering
effect on the wood and more than normal power will be required to run the cutterblochk,




BACK TABLE FRONT TABLE

C Ak

CUTTER BLADE
SPRING LOADED

CUTTING
CIRCLE

Fig 5

Fig 6

&@T wOOD FOR HARD WOOD

25 ,/ 25
.‘-‘C—/’ \ /
.loo B \\_‘%‘_ Iso
// " / ./[l T
T ic D
FOR DRY SOFT WOOD FOR DRY HARD WOOD

Fig 7




/ PLANED SIDF
/ WORKING WITH FENCE
& FRONT

FEEDING WARPED TIMBER  TABLE
Fig Il l-'ud )




FENCE ADJUSTMENT

The fence cants by meansof a single lever "A" in Fig,. 8 to 45°, The angle to which
the fence is canted is shown on a graduated scale "C",

To cant the fence to the required angle loosen the handwheel "B' and lift handle "A"
until the required angle is shown on the graduated scale "C", then re-lock handwheel '"B",

The fence front plate is fitted with an insert "G'" which is over the rear planing table
and is adjustable depending on the depth of cut which is being taken. To adjust the insert
loosen the wing nut "D" and move the insert until it just touches the rear planing table
then re-lock wing nut "D", The insert should be loosened at all times before lowering
the front planing table.

The fence is also adjustable acrossthe full width of the table by means of a rack and
pinion, To adjust the fence across the table loosen the handwheel "E'", and furn the
handwheel "F' in the direction which the fence is required to move, until the required
position is reached, then re-lock handwheel "E",

The fence should be locked in both positions at all tim n the machine is in
operation,

The fence has positive stops at 90° and 45°, Thesg th”accurately set before

despatch from the works.

To check the positive stops on the fence the und ed proce sheuld be ’
followed: - Q

.1. Move the t‘en%e towards the rear of the tab s shown in Fig.

2. Check the 90" positive stops by meang a a square in Fig, 9 If
adjustment is necessary, adjust the n head bolts @A' fintil the fence is at
right angles to the table when haré, u &n t the stops an e handwheel "B", in
Fig, 8 locked,

3. Check the 45° positive stop by
necessary, adjust the socket he
when hard up against the st

4, I adjustment is necessar
still correct, This iss he support

This should be looser he scale rate
GENERAL HINTS FQR'

s check the direction of the grain, which
Fig, 10

pecially with warped stock, always pul maximum
in Fig. | | and as little as possible on the front

3. | PP ensur@@wi 0 ‘eqUired when surfacing bad grained timber, otherwise
chutterthg will ta ) resulting in coarse finish near each knot,

4. When planing I uMgs of timber, square turnthe timber anti-clockwise after each
!

bscrew "B" the fence is 45 to the table
Fig, 8 locked.

positive shepSicheck that the graduated scale is

means of a socket head grubscrew,
positioned to the pointer,

L 4
s%f an ad]ﬁi\f@;uare. If adjustment is
=

1. To oblaln the
ghould
2. To obtal

gut, #o thue Lo | always be a machined face next to the fence as in Fig, 12.
The Tence 10Ny nccurately at a9p°



® LUBRICATION

OIL  BRIGHT PARTS OIL FENCE LINKS & RACK BAR
WEEKLY

OIL SLIDES
WEEKLY
AND RISE
AND FALL
SCREW.

O//‘) J

—~TURNS PER YEAR

OILS & TH RECOMMENDED ALTERNATIVES
Wadkin Castr obil 0il Co. Shell Regent/
Grade Equiyalgnt Equivalent Equivalent Caltex/ Texaco
L.2 Alpha Mobil Dte Oil BB| Vitrea Qil 69 Meropa 2

L. 4 Perfecto NN Mobil Vactra Oil

Heavy Medium Vitrea Oil 33 Ursa P. 20

L.6 Spheerol AP3 | Mobilux Grease Alvania Grease |Regal/Starfak
No. 3. No. 3. Premium 3




SPARE PARTS L& @

O

PLEASE NOTE WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS GIVE
FULL DESCRIPTION ON YOUR ORDER. DETAILS
HHOULD BE WHITTEN CLEARLY AND EXACTLY AS
LIBTED IN THE PARTS SECTION OF THIS MANUAL




15.
17.

19-
20,
2.
22,
23,
4.
25,
26,
2T,
28,
29,
30,
3.
5‘211
53,

7.

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

PART WO, oy DESCRIPTION
C1076=3 2 FOOT FOR BASE,
B1031-5% 1 PANEL FORt BASE.
D1075-102 1 BASE
C1075-89 1 MOTOR PLATFORM (FAN END),
C1075-90 1 " " (PULLEY END).
A1075-18 2 MOTOR PLATXOHM COVER PLATE, .
1 BItOOK GRYPHON 2HP 3000 RPM T.E.F,C. MOTOR,
A1075-8 1 MOTOR PULLEY,
1 M.E.M. 44 ADS STANDARD STARTER,
B1075-27 1 "SUPERPLANE"™ NAMEFLATE DECAL,
1 WADKTN BURSGREEN NAMEPLATE.
6 M6 X 10MM LONG COUNTERSUNK SCHEWS,
f MB X 25MM LONG HEXAGON HEAD BDHT
18 MB X 16MM LONG L "
6 M8 NUTS,
6 MB WASHERS,
4 A" WHIT X 3" LONG HEXAG LTS,
4 R" WASHFRS,
1 3/16" 5Q X 1R" LONG S.R. .
2 M6 X 20 LONG ALLENg®RUB GCREWS, &0
1 ALPHA 400 SPZ401 ATy U
1 DEMCO §" BORE 19 . 0
C1075=-35 1 TABLE RIS .
1 MIO X 4
A1075=37 1 PIVOT BI
A1075=60 1 2
1 12
2 12
1 i il
A1075-61 1 FOR HISE &
1 LEVER HAND,
4 X E0OMM LON(
A10T75=-49 2 ¢ BRACKET FOH {ISE AND FALL RULE,
A1075-54 JNLLI:HpM LE RULE (A1075/55 ENGLISH ONLY),

@ LONG ROURD HEAD SCREWS,
LONG HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS.
ADJUSTMENT SCREW. .

OP PLATE,
LT GUARD,
ABLE RISE AND FALL SCREW NUT,

M& X 10MM LONG ALLEN GHUB SCREWS,

SKF 51102 ¢ 2 THRUST RACES,

A1075-40 PABLE RISE AND FALL SCHEW,

6687/54 24" DIA X M12 BORE (BLIND) RISE AND FALL HANDLE,
1 A" DIA X 1" LONG DOWEL.

A1075-48 2 HISE AND FALL POINTER (STATE IF EITHER RIGHT OR LEFT HANU),

B1075=87 2 TABLE GIB STRIP,

B1075-21 2 CHTP DEFLECTOR,

A1076-38 4 SLIDE STRIP ADJUSTER SCREW (MB X 16MM),

E1075-24 1 OUTFEED TABLE,

E1075=14/A 1 " " (LONG) 5230 LT MACHINE ONLY,

E1075=2B 1 INFEED TABLE,

E1075-14,/B 1 " v (LONG) 5230 LT MACHINE ONLY,
3 ME X 16MM LONG HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS.






PART NO,

STOCK

B1075~4

A1075=-68

B1075-12
A1075=7
A1075+65
A1075-51
BVP 37
BVP 37
41075-20
A1075-20
BFR 412
BFR 412

A1075=50
A1075=50

C1075=19
A1075-22

B1075-24
A1075-41
B1029-88

CUTTERBLOCK ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION,

M8 X 20MM LONG ALLEN SCREWS.

A" WHIT TEE LOCK HANDLE,

5MM DIA X 30MM LONG DOWELS,

M10 X 30MM LONG HEXAGON BOLTS.

REBATE SIDE BEARING HOUSING,

M10 X 20MM LONG HEXAGON BOLT.

§" BSF LEFT HAND NUT,

WASHER FOR CUTTERBLOCK.

52MM INTERNAL CIHCLIPS,

SKF 6205-2RS SEALED BEARINGS.

DRIVE SIDE BEARTNG HOUSING,

CUTTERBLOCK PULLEY (50 CYCLES
" " (60 CYCLES,

CUTTERBLOCK PULLEY WASHER,

PLANER BLADES (2 KNIFE BlW).
1] (11 (3 KNIFE t @
CUTTERBLOCK WEDGES & PLOCK ),

il " @E EL':ICK)
GUTTE.HBLGCH BLADE SPR 2 E{NIFE
é (3 KNIFJ:.

; KNIFE BL
3 KNIFE BL
(2 KNIFE BLOC

(3 KNI LGQK}
LONG® S,

2

A" SELF anx

— b ok A = B D PO P W PO AN B b ol ok PO B ek ok ok ok e D = P







REF
NO.
gﬂI
91,
92,
93.
94.
9"-]-
96'
9?.
98,
99-

100,

101,

102,

103,

104,

105,

Tﬂé-

107,

108,

1n9,

110,

111,

112,

113,

114,

115,

116,

117,

118,

19,

120,

1?14

122,

123,

124,

125.

126,

127,

128,

1?94

130,

131,

132,

133,

FENCE ASSEMBLY

PART NO, QTY., ESCRIPTION
D1029-65 1 FrRONT FENCE PLATE. (LONG TABLE M/C PART NOC 1036
A1029-40 1 ADJUSTABLE FENCE INSERT PLATE,

1 MG X 25MM LONG STUD,
1 M6 WASHER,
1 M& WINGNUT,
2 4" X 3" DOWELS.
3 5/16" WHIT X 3" LONG ALLEN SCREWS,
C1029-66 1 FRONT FENCE PLATE BRACKET,
2 g" EXTEHNAL CIRCLIPS.
A1002-6T 1 LOCKING LINK PIVOT,
1 in WHIT X ér LONG ALLEN GRUB SCREW,
6686/14 1 13" DIA X #" WHIT BLIND HAND
1 A" WASHER,
A1029-39 1 FENCE LOCK LINK AND PIVOT BU
A1029-33 1 PLAIN FENCE LINK,
3 " WHIT NUTS.
A1029-36 1 F*ﬂ:ﬁ PIVOT BAR (TOP),
A1029-37 1 L w  (BOD
4 5;’15" X 14 mmuwm}{%
A1029-T6 1 ANG L anmu'u O
B1029~-34 1 FENCE LINK
1 A% WHIT X AT FN GRUB SCREW,
3 " = *ﬁk HHMﬂNBme
1 o [,
1 3" DIA
A1T792-67 1
A1029-42 1
A1029-29 1
2
B1075-38 1 N IHH]PAFUH
A1029=44 1 155 FOR ANGLE
2
2
B1029-35
A1029-28
6686,/60
A1075-100 1 .
B1075-1 1 i BRACKET,
A1075- 1 JCKING STUD,
6686 1 YMI0 BLIND HANDWHEEL.
m ADJUSTMENT BRACKET,

A107 SIMPLEX BUSH FOli FENCE BRACKET,

MB X 20MM LONG ALLEN SCREWS,
‘4<::~‘ MB X 45MM LONG " "




& 1
@ 119 120 121
= 118 2=




@ BOOMERANG GUARD{EXTRA)

REBATE TABLE (EXTRA)

REF

NO. PART NO, QTY, DESCRIPTION

140, D1029=-70 1 BOOMERANG GUARD,

141, £1020-25 1 REBATE TABLE,

142, 1 A" WHIT X 4" LONG ALLEN GRUB SCREW,

143, A1075=-58 1 SWIVEL PIN FOR BOOMERANG GUARD,

144, 2 M8 NUTS,

145, A1075=104 1 SPRING ADJUSTER BOLT FOR BOOMERANG GUARD,
146, 1 M8 X 20MM LONG ALLFN SCREW,

147, 2 M8 X SOMM LONG " "

148, A1075-106 1 RETURN SPRING FOR BOOMERANG GUARD.

149, A1075=5T 1 BRACKET FOR BOOMERANG GUARD,

150, A1075-105 1 SPRING ANCHOR FOR BOOMERANG GUARD.

151, 2 M6 LOCKNUTS.

152, 2 M10 X 20MM LONG ALLEN SCREWS.

153, 2 M6 X 6OMM LONG "

154, A1075-69 1 RISE AND FATL RULE BLOCK (US ATE TABLE ONLY),
155. A1075=T1 1 RISE AND FALL POINTER (LO cm RE
156, 2 A" WHIT X 3" LONG Hcmm

&.‘LHL} ONLY).




“:Y{r,-':',f?

&I




HEF

NO,

160,
161,
162,
163,
164,
165,
166,
167,
168,
169,
170,
171,

SHAW GUARD-EXTRA-

PART NO,
A1075-94
B-S-1-B
B1792-65
A1075-98
D1792-45
D1792-44
410%9-14

A1075-95

o
=B AN S

DESCRIPTION
SHAW GUARD TOP PRE3SSIRE BAR,

#" WHIT BALL HANDLE,

PRESSURE BAR FILBOE.

SHAW GUARD BRACKET.

M8 X 35MM LONG COUNTERSUNK SCREWS,
SPRING FOR SHAW GUARD,

5/16" WHIT X 5" LONC HEXAGON BOLTS,
WOOD SHOE FOR SHAW GUARD,

5/16" WASHERS,

FRONT PRESSURE FILBOE FOR S UARD,
N0, 10 X ¥" LONG W0ODSC

SHAW GUARD CANTILEVER,

IVIPORTANT - vy oseny Qm =
NOTE FIXING DETATLS SH (APPLIES

IS COMPULSORY TO WSE @ SHAW GUARD,

KINGDOM ON




2- 145> DRILL & C/SINK
FENCE FIXING POSITION FOR
SHAW GUARD




KNIFE SETTING DEVICE

T

P

REF

NO, PART WO,
180,

181,  A1075-31

182,  A1075-32

183,  A1075-33

CUTTERELOCK
TAELE RISE ANI
TRIVE EEL
FLANER

180

ﬂ<::~§f‘

’ 0
\ LECRTFITON
B NUTSe ¥

KNIPE SER EVICE ENDFLATES,
" n 1] STDP IEILATE'

" TIE BARS,

ARE PARTS.

Qry REF
? SKF 6205 - 2R3
2 BKF 51102
| ALPHA 400 3PZ 1010
i BypP 37
OF 2
Ol 5

L 4
ELECTRICAL SPARE M. 1E.M,
ATIS STANDARD SWARTER

380/440 - 3 PUASE - 50 CYCLES
FIXED AND MOVING CONTACTS

HO VOLT COIL

OVERLOAD HEATER

1 ap MEM ADS

-I L L]

1 SET i "

FOR ANY OTHER TYPE OF STARTER
OR SUPPLY PLEASE APPLY DIRECT
TO BURSGREEN COLNE LTD GIVING
FULL DETAILS OF VOLTAGE AND
STARTER MAKE AND REFERENCE






